Deloitte.

Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC

Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC Advised Prime Meats on its sale to Shoreline Equity Partners

Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC ("DCF") advised Norsan Meats, LLC (Prime Meats), on its sale to Shoreline Equity Partners, LLC (Shoreline).

Founded in 1992 and headquartered in Duluth, Georgia, Norsan Meats, LLC dba Prime Meats ("Prime Meats", or "the Company") is a leading processor and distributor of high-quality meat products sold primarily to Hispanic restaurants and grocery stores across the Southeastern United States. The Company has established track record of providing an extensive portfolio of high-quality products and offering diverse, value-added processing capabilities, driving competitive differentiation, customer loyalty, and new customer growth. Prime Meats continues to expand its scale and enhance its operations, further bolstered by a new state-of-the-art distribution facility, a new DTC e-commerce offering, investments in its sales force, and distribution into new geographies.

Based in Jacksonville, Florida, Shoreline Equity Partners, LLC (or "Shoreline") is a middle market private equity firm focused on investments in the Southeast. Shoreline has significant experience in PRIME MEATS

QUALITY, SERVICE & TRADITION

* EST. 1992 *

Norsan Meats, LLC

has been acquired by

SHORELINE

EQUITY PARTNERS

Shoreline Equity Partners, LLC

The undersigned acted as exclusive financial advisor to Norsan Meats, LLC

Deloitte.

Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC

the food and beverage distribution industry, targeting companies with a history of growth and clear competitive differentiation.

"It was a pleasure to advise Prime Meats on its sale to Shoreline Equity Partners. The Prime Meats team was exceptional throughout the process and we are looking forward to watching the company continue to grow as the team embarks on this next chapter with Shoreline as a partner," said Matt Preece, Head of Consumer Investment Banking and managing director, Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC.

"The Deloitte Corporate Finance team provided us with excellent service. They ran a very efficient and tailored process and were hands-on at every step. We appreciated their thoughtful approach to the transaction and their M&A and industry experience. We are thrilled with the outcome and excited for our new partnership with Shoreline," said Norberto Sanchez, Founder and CEO, Norsan Meats LLC.



Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC

For more information, please contact our professionals:

Matthew Preece Head of Consumer Investment

Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC +1 704 731 7186

Nick Hansell

Managing Director Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC +1 704 731 8203

Harris Wagar

Vice President +1 980 312 3614

Prior engagement performance is no quarantee of future performance and may not be representative of the experience of other clients. This communication is for informational purposes only and is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of a security.

Deloitte Corporate Finance LLC (DCF), a broker-dealer registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) and member of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA) and the Securities Investor Protection Corporation (SIPC), is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Deloitte Financial Advisory Services LLP and affiliate of Deloitte Transactions and Business Analytics LLP. Investment banking or other services that would require registration as a broker-dealer with the SEC and membership in FINRA would be provided exclusively by DCF. For more information, visit www.investmentbanking.deloitte.com. Please see www.deloitte.com/us/about for a detailed description of the legal structure of Deloitte LLP and its subsidiaries. Certain services may not be available to attest clients under the rules and regulations of public accounting